RICHMOND SELECTBOARD MEETING
AGENDA

Robert Bodge, Chairman
Andy Alexander, Vice—Chair

Matt Roberge
Tracy Tuttle
Brian York

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

Town Office Conference Room
Monday, July 21, 2025 @ 5:30 pm

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REQUEST TO APPROVE THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN MINUTES OF JUNE 23f° & JuLY 7™
PROCLOMATIONS, APPOINTMENTS, RESIGNATIONS

4.1 Election of Chairman and Vice Chairman

SELECTBOARD DISCUSSION ITEMS

5.1

SELECTBOARD ACTION ITEM

6.1 Changing the Selectmen’s Meetings from Monday to Tuesday

ASSESSOR ACTION ITEM

7.1 Abatement - Billed in error R06-067 ($1,501.83)
7.2 Supplemental - Tree Growth Penalty R05-007 ($2,902.80)

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS-ORAL & WRITTEN COMMUNICATIONS

8.1 Public

8.2 Town Manager

8.3 Selectmen

8.4 Boards, Departments and Committees
WARRANT

9.1 Action requested to approve the warrant
ADJOURNMENT



