RICHMOND SELECTBOARD MEETING AGENDA

Robert Bodge, Chairman Andy Alexander, Vice-Chair Matt Roberge Tracy Tuttle Brian York

Town Office Conference Room Monday, July 21, 2025 @ 5:30 pm

1.0	CALL TO ORDER		
2.0	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE		
3.0	REQUEST TO APPROVE THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN MINUTES OF JUNE 23RD & JULY 7TH		
4.0	PROCLOMATIONS, APPOINTMENTS, RESIGNATIONS		
	4.1	Election of Chairman and Vice Chairman	
5.0	SELECTBOARD DISCUSSION ITEMS		
	5.1		
6.0	SELECTBOARD ACTION ITEM		
	6.1	Changing the Selectmen's Meetings from Monday to Tuesday	
7.0	ASSESSOR ACTION ITEM		
	7.1 7.2	Abatement - Billed in error R06-067 (\$1,501.83) Supplemental - Tree Growth Penalty R05-007 (\$2,902.80)	
8.0	MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS-ORAL & WRITTEN COMMUNICATIONS		
	8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4	Public Town Manager Selectmen Boards, Departments and Committees	
9.0	WARRANT		
	9.1	Action requested to approve the warrant	
10.0	ADJOURNMENT		